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 ;]ZT :DF8" ;L8L V\TU"T ;L8LhG V[gU[HD[g8GF EFU~5[ XC[ZGF GFUlZSMG[ :DF8" ;L8L 

VD,LSZ6GL 5|lS|IFDF\ ,MSEFULNFZLYL ;FD[, SZJFGF C[T]YL "Make my Surat City Smart 

(Round-2)" V\U[GL +6 contests (1) Street - Visual Improvement Design Contest,                    

(2) Junction - Visual Improvement Design Contest VG[ (3) Park - Visual Improvement 

Design contest VgJI[ EFZT ;ZSFZGL J[A;F.8 www.mygov.in TYF ;]ZT :DF8" ;L8LGL J[A;F.8  

www.suratsmartcity.com 5Z ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[GL V\lTD TFZLB _$ 

l0;[dAZ4 Z_!& ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP  

 ;]ZT BFT[ ;NZ AgG[ :5WF"GF Existing Situation report AGFJJF DF8[ EFZT ;ZSFZGF 

MoUD TZOYL Crack team GL D],FSFT TFP!(v_*vZ_!& YL TFPZZv_*vZ_!& NZdIFG 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP H[ NZdIFG :DF8" ;L8LGF V[ZLIF A[.h0 0[J,5D[g8 (ABD) lJ:TFZ C[9/GL * 

8LP5LP:SLD 5{SLGF AgG[ hMG V[8,[ S[ JZFKF TYF l,\AFIT hMGGF lJ:TFZDF\YL ;\S,GDF\ MoUD GL 

Crack teamGF ;CIMUYL :5WF" G\P ! :8=L8 DF8[ HIJLZ ;M;FI8LYL 5ZJT 5F8LIF H\SXG ;]WLGF 

ZM0GL 5;\NUL4 :5WF" G\P Z H\SXG DF8[  lSgGZL ;LG[DFYL EF9[GF BF0L JrR[ VFJ[, ZM0 T[DH 5ZJT 

5F8LIF S[GF, ZM0 H[ .g8Z;[SXG 5Z D/[ T[ ALVFZ8LV[; H\SXGGL 5;\NUL TYF :5WF" G\P # 5FS" DF8[ 

8LP5LP :SLD G\P(spDZJF0Ff4 OFP%,M8 G\PZZsUF0"Gf BFT[ VFJ[, JLZ XlCN EUTl;\C UF0"G4 

l+SDGUZGL 5FK/GF EFUDF\ VFJ[, 5FS"GL 5;\NUL SZJFGF VFJ[, CTLP :5WF" DF8[MoUDGL 8LD 

äFZF T{IFZ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, Existing Situation report GL ,LgS www.mygov.in J[A;F.8 TYF 

;]ZT :DF8" ;L8LGL J[A;F.8  www.suratsmartcity.com 5Z ZFBJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

 :5WF"DF\ EFU ,[JF DF8[ www.mygov.in TZOYL Terms & Conditions ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[, 

CTF\P H[ D]HA ;]ZT XC[ZGF SM.56 GFUlZS mygov 5M8", 5Z ZHL:8Z SZFJLG[ :5WF"DF\ lGIDMG];FZ 

H6FjIF D]HA 5|[hg8[XG OM"D[8DF\ 5MTFGL V[g8=L ;ADL8 SZJFGL :5WF"GL V\lTD TFZLB _$ l0;[dAZ4 

Z_!& CTLP 

 :5WF"GF Terms & Conditions VgJI[ cc;L,[SXG 5|M;[;cc DF\ H6FjIF D]HA VFJ[, TDFD 

;ADLXG V[g8=LG]\ XM8",L:8L\U SIF" AFN T[8,L ;ADLXG V[g8=L R[ZD[G ;]ZT :DF8" ;L8L 0[J,5D[g8 ,LPGL              



TFP Z&v!_vZ_!& GL D\H]ZLYL HI]ZL 5[G,GF ;eIF[ £FZF TFP_Zv_ZvZ_!* GF ZMH ;JFZ[ )o#_ 

S,FS[ HI]ZL 5[G,GF ;eIMGL DL8L\UG]\ VFIMHG ;]ZT :DF8" ;L8L 0[J,5D[g8 ,LPGL pWGF hMGDF\ VFJ[, 

VMlO; BFT[ SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P HI]ZL 5[G,GF CFHZ ZC[, ;eIF[ äFZF :DF8" ;L8L SMg8[:8 C[9/ XM8" 

,L:8[0 YI[, NZ[S :5W"SMG[[ T[VM äFZF S], !__ DF\YL DFS"; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,P  

 HI]ZL 5[G, äFZF VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, U]6GF VFWFZ[ Make my Surat City Smart sRound-Zf 

C[9/ :5WF" G\P ! DF\ ;Z[ZFX D[/J[, U]6 D]HA 5|YD S|DF\S[ zL ZFHG ZF9M04 läTLI S|DF\S[ zL lDZhF 

lA:DL,A[U TYF T'TLI S|DF\S[ zL V\lSTF ~NF6LG[ lJH[TF 3MlQFT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[4 Make my Surat 

City Smart sRound-Zf C[9/ :5WF" G\P Z DF\ ;Z[ZFX D[/J[, U]6 D]HA 5|YD S|DF\S[ zL lCT[Ø ;M,\SL4 

läTLI S|DF\S[ zL  lJXF, 5FZ[B TYF T'TLI S|DF\S[ zL ~TF 5FZ[BG[ lJH[TF 3MlQFT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF 

Make my Surat City Smart sRound-Zf C[9/ :5WF" G\P # DF\ ;Z[ZFX D[/J[, U]6 D]HA 5|YD 

S|DF\S[ zL lJXF, 5FZ[B4 läTLI S|DF\S[ zL  5|S'lT N[;F. TYF T'TLI S|DF\S[ zL D]]S]\N N,F,G[ lJH[TF 3MlQFT 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 p5ZMST H6FjIF D]HA AgG[ :5WF"GF 3MlQFT +6 lJH[TFVMG[ :5WF"GF lGIDM D]HA 5|YD 

lJH[TFG[ ~FP5_4___4 läTLI lJH[TFG[ ~FP#_4___ TYF T'TLI lJH[TFG[ ~FP Z_4___ .GFD TZLS[ ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL :DF8" ;L8L IMHGF VgJI[ VF5L lAZNFJJFGF K[ T[DH VF lJH[TFVM äFZF 

;ADLXG V[g8=LDF\ ;]RJJFDF\ VFJ[, p5IMUL ;]RGMG[ ;NZ lJ:TFZGL :DF8" ;L8L VgJI[YL SZJFHMU 

SFDULZLDF\ ;DFJ[X SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  
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 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

DFS["8 lJEFU4 G[RZ5FS"vh] V[g0 HUNLXR\§ AMh V[SJ[lZID 

 

lJQFI o DFS["8 lJEFU4 G[RZ5FS"vh] V[g0 HUNLXR\§ AMh V[SJ[lZIDGF 

TFP!*q_ZqZ_!* YL TFPZ#q_ZqZ_!* ;]WLGL VFJSGL DFlCTL  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF DFS["8 lJEFUGF lGIDG VG[ lGI\+6 C[9/GF dI]P DFS["8MDF\ 

TFP!*q_ZqZ_!* YL TFPZ#q_ZqZ_!* NZdIFG ;[g8=,hMG4 GMY"hMG4 .:8hMG sJZFKFf4 ;FpY .:8 

hMG s,L\AFITf4 ;FpY hMGspWGFf4 J[:8hMG sZF\N[Zf4 ;FpY J[:8 hMGsV9JFf DF\ VFJ[, TDFD 

DFS["8MYL :8M, WFZSM4 O[lZIFVM4 5FYZ6FJF/FVM 5F;[YL O|[X J[<I] 8LSL8 5[8[ ~FP))4Z*#qv TYF 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~P )5_qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[DH DFS["8MDF\ J[RFTL VBFn 

XFSEFHLvO/O/FNL !ZZP___ lSPU|FPGM H\T]GFXS NJF KF\8L GFX SZ[, VG[ $5P(__ SLPU|FP 

5|lTA\lWT %,Fl:8S H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[ H ZLT[ S[8, gI];g; ZLD]J, ;[, £FZF ;]ZT XC[ZGF H]NF 

H]NF lJ:TFZMDF\YL ZB0TF q E8STF4 8=FOLS VG[ ,MSMGL VJZvHJZDF\ V0R6~5 -MZM G\Uv(Z 5S0L 

5F0L dI]lGl;5, -MZ -aAFDF\ 5]ZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5{SL 5X]5F,SM £FZF T[DGL DFl,SLGF -MZ 5ZT D[/JJF 

AN, N\0 VG[ lGEFJBR"4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ S], ~FP$$4Z5_qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ VG[ 

5X]5F,SM £FZF lGQSF/HL NFBJL T[DGF -MZM HFC[Z Z:TF p5Z ZB0TF D]SJF AN, WL AMdA[ 5M,L; 

V[S8v!)5! GL S,D v)_sV[fs!f D]HA v_# 5M,L; S[; NFB, SZL lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL CFY WZ[,P 

 VF V9JFl0IF NZdIFG ;ZYF6F BFT[ VFJ[, 5|F6L ;\U|CF,I VG[ 5F, BFT[ VFJ[, dI]P 

V[SJ[lZIDDF\ S|DXo !&4&)5 VG[ &4))) D],FSFTLVMV[ D],FSFT ,LWLP VG[ T[ ;\NE[" VG]S|D[ 

~FP1,87,190qv VG[ ~FP2,38,290qv ZSD D/L S], ZSD ~FP$4Z54$(_qv dI]P lTHMZLDF\ HDF 

SZFJ[, K[P H[ DFS["84 h] VG[ V[SJ[ZLID BFTFGF J0F V[S IFNLDF\ H6FJ[ K[P 
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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T VF\U6JF0L S[gãMDF\ VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZqC[<5Z 

AC[GM äFZF T[VMG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJTF DFGN J[TG TYF VgI 5|`GMGF lGZFSZ6 DF8[ 

TFPZ#v_ZvZ_!* YL VRMSS; D]¡TGL C0TF/ 5F0[, K[4 H[GF SFZ6[ VF\U6JF0LGF\ 

AF/SM4 ;UEF" T[DH WF+L DlC,FVM VG[ lSXMZLVMG[ 5MQF61FD VFCFZ4 5]J"5|FYlDS 

lX1F6 TYF VFZMuI T\N]Z:TL VG[ ;]BFSFZL DF8[GL VUtIGL;[JFVM D/L XS[, GYLPVF 

V\U[ TFP Z$v_ZvZ_!* GF ZMH :YFlGS JT"DFG5+MDF\ HFC[ZFT VF5L TDFD 

VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ q C[<5ZMG[ TFSLN[ CFHZ YJF H6FJ[, T[D KTF\ VFH lNG  ;]WL 36F 

AC[GM  CFHZ YI[, GYLP H[ IMHGFGF\ lCTDF\ R,FJL XSFI T[D GCMT]P H[YL GLR[ H6FJ[, 

VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ AC[GM H[VM  VF C0TF/GL VFU[JFGL ,. AFSLGF\ TDFD SFI"SZMG[ 

C0TF/DF\ HM0FJF DHA]Z SZTF CM. VG[ IMHGFGL ;[JFVM VF5JF DF8[ GSFZFtDS 

JFTFJZ6 pE] SZTF CMI H[GF SFZ6[ VF.P;LP0LPV[;P IMHGFGL VUtIGL ;[JFVMYL 

,FEFYL"VM J\lRT ZC[, CMJFYL VF.P;LP0LPV[;P IMHGFGF lCTDF\ TFSLN[ T[ TDFDG[ T[DGL 

VF\U6JF0LGL DFGN;[JFDF\YL K]8F SZ[, K[P  

! S5L,F VD'TEF. VDZJ\XL 38SvZ  ( ZL8F 5LP RFJ0F 38Sv# 

Z SlJTFA[G 5LP SMZ[ 38SvZ ) GIGF R\N],F, ;]ZTL 38Sv# 

# JQFF"A[G ALP G[CT[ 38SvZ !_ EFJGFA[G SFXLGFY RF{WZL 38Sv$ 

$ Z[BFA[G V[;P5F8L,  38Sv# !! J{XF,L lCZFD, GLBF0[ 38Sv$ 

5 EFJGFA[G lSXMZ ;]ZTL 38Sv# !Z ;],EFA[G G\NlSXMZ XFC 38Sv$ 

& ;]Z[BFA[G S{,FX 5F8L, 38Sv# !# lCZFA[G VFG\NEF. 5F8L, 38Sv$ 

* ;LDFA[G VFZP 5F8L, 38Sv# !$ ;LDFA[G JLP DF,J[ 38Sv5 

 



VF ;FY[ H[ VF\U6JF0L AC[GM C0TF/ 5Z ZCL VF\U6JF0L BFT[ 5MTFGL DFGN ;[JF 

AHFJTF GYL T[JF TDFD AC[GMG[ TFSLN[ 5MTFGL VF\U6JF0L BFT[ lGIT ;DI[ CFHZ Y. 

HJF H6FJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ VgIYF H[ AC[GM 5MTFGL VF\U6JF0L BFT[ CFHZ YX[ GCL T[ TDFD 

AC[GM lJ~wW 56 VFU/GL lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL SZJFDF\ VFJX[P  
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;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\  TFPZ*q_ZqZ_!* GF ZMH  l0DMl,XGGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 

     ;FpY hMGspWGFfDF\ GLR[ D]HAGF :Y/MV[ l0DMl,XGqNAF6 N]Z SZJFGL 

SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

   ;FpY hMG spWGFf pWGF pWMU GUZ ;\3 ZM0 G\v_GF Z$P#& DLP ,F.G 

NMZLGL S5FTDF\ VFJTF B+LGUZ YL V©FZ SMd5,[©F ;]WLGF DF5 lJ:TFZ *)#Z 

RMPO]8DF\ 5 B]<,F %,M8 GL HuIFGM SaHM ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P    

   p5ZMST SFDULZL pWGF hMGGF XC[Z lJSF;GF :8FO4 NAF6 :8FO TYF 

;LSI]ZL8L :8FO wJFZF  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P    
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;FpY hMGspWGFf lJ:TFZDF\ TFPZ*q_ZqZ_!*GF ZMH SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT 

 

        TFPZ*P_ZPZ_!* GF\ ZMH ;FpYhMGspWGFf GF .HG[Z lJEFU wJFZF U'0F V[S8v Z_!! 

V\TU"T S], o _Z OF.,GF ~FP_P_$ ,FB ~l5IF J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v_) ,MS[XG sBF0Ff  

!_#_P__ RMPDLP 5[RJS"GL SFDULZL SZL S], (!P_5 D[P8G 0FDZGM p5IMU ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S],v_5 ,MS[XG sBF0Ff Z)5P__ RMPDLPD[8,L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v_* ,MS[XG4 

Z!5_P__ RMPDLP :S|[5L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TyFF ;FpY hMG spWGFf pWGF pWMU GUZ 

;\3 ZM0 G\v_GF Z$P#& DLP ,F.G NMZLGL S5FTDF\ VFJTF B+LGUZ YL V©FZ SMd5,[©F ;]WLGF DF5 

lJ:TFZ *)#Z RMPO]8DF\ 5 B]<,F %,M8 GL HuIFGM SaHM ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 0=[G[H GF GJF SG[SXG 

S],o _$4 5F6LGF GJF SG[SXG S], o _5 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 TYF VF.P;LPGF\ GF6F\ 5[8[ ~FP_qv J;], 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 TYF VFSFZ6L lJEFU wJFZF VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIF #Z K[P4 H[DF\ lGSF, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIFo &# K[4 5|M58L" 8[1FGL VFJS ~FP&)P&) ,FB YI[, K[P4 TYF 

jIJ;FI J[ZF lJEFU wJFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL VFJS ~FP!ZP(5 ,FB YI[, K[P4 Z* EC TYF !5 RC 

GM\WFI[, K[P4 GM\W6L OL4 ZLgI]P OL4 O[ZOFZ OL TYF 0]%,LS[8 ,FI;g; OL 5[8[ S], ~FPZ4(()qv J;], 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP!4&__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 &Z ;\:YF ZLgI] SZJFDF\ 

VFJL TYF !Z ;\:YFGL GJL GM\W6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF ;OF. SZ[, 

HL<,FGL ;\bIFo #)* K[P4 p\RSFJ[, Sg8[GZGL ;\bIFo !Z_ K[P4 lGSF, SZ[, ;M,L0 J[:8o ZZ*P&5 

D[P8G K[P4 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L; GL ;\bIFo 55 K[P4 J;], SZ[, JCLJ8L BR" o ~FP$4&__qv K[P4 

TYF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF S], o )5(! 3Z ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 S],o Z_&#Z lA|0LU :5M8 

R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 D/L VFJ[, lA|0L\UGL ;\bIFo 5( K[ H[ 5{SL TDFD lA|0L\UGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P4 S], :,F.0 S,[SXGo $(5 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ Z! GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[  ~FP$4*__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
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    lJQFIov ccA|LH GLR[ 5FSL"U l;JFIGL HuIFVMDF\ O,FJZ5M8 D]SL 

aI]8LOLS[XGGL      

                 SFDULZL cc 
         EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK EFZT 

DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| EFZTGF 

XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

         DFC[[ O[A|]VFZLvZ_!*GL TFP_!q_Zq!* YL TFP!5q_Zq!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA lGDLT[ 

;ZSFZzL £FZF TFPZ_q_Zq!*GF ZMH A|LH GLR[ 5FSL"U l;JFIGL HuIFVMDF\ O,FJZ5M8 D]SL 

aI]8LOLS[XGGL SFDULZL SZJF DF8[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

        H[ V\TU"T TFPZ_q_Zq!* GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMGDF\ VFJ[, O,FIVMJZ A|LH GLR[ 

5FlS"U l;JFIGL TDFD HuIFVMDF\ VFZMuI lJEFUGL ;\I]ST 8LD £FZF WGLQ9 ;OF. h]\A[X SFDULZL 

SZFjIF AFN NZ[S A|LH B]<,L HuIFVM 5{SLGL 36L HuIFVM .HG[ZqUF0"G T[DH 5FSL"U V[Hg;LVM £FZF 

GLR[ O,FJZ5M8 T[DH VgI EF{lDlTS  lR+M £FZF ;]XMEG SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP  

VMJZA|LHGL ;\biFF ;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ lGSF, SZ[, SRZMslSPU|Ff 

1010010                 13 28     55 610 
 

   

          JW]DF\  HGHFuˉlT DF8[ VF 8LDM £FZF GFUZLSMDF\ :JrKTF  V\U[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VG[ ;DH 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

       cc:JrK EFZT lDXGccV\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @Swachh Surat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ 

C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 
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lJQFIov cc A|LHGF YF\E,F 5ZqlNJF, 5Z ,FU[,F 5M:8ZM4A[GZM4 5[d5,[8 N]Z 

SZJF 5[G<8LVM J;], SZJL T[DH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF H~ZL ;F.G[h 

D]SJJFcc 
              

                  EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| EFZTGF 

XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

                   DFC[ O[A|]VFZL Z_!* TFP!&q_Zq!* YL TFPZ(q_Zq!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA ;ZSFZzL £FZF 

TFPZZq_Zq!*GF ZMH  A|LHGF YF\E,F 5ZqlNJF, 5Z ,FU[,F 5M:8ZM4 A[GZM4 5[d5,[8 N]Z SZJF 5[G<8LVM 

J;], SZJL T[DH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF H~ZL ;F.G[h D]SJJF DF8[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\ 

                  H[ V\TU"T TFPZZq_Zq!*GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMGDF\ VFJ[, VMJZ A|LHGF 

YF\E,F 5ZqlNJF, 5Z ,FU[,F 5M:8ZM4 A[GZM4 5[d5,[8 N]Z SZFJJF T[DH H~ZL ;F.G[h D]SJJF AFAT[ 

VFZMuI4 CFp;L\U4 NAF6 T[DH .HG[ZL lJEFUMGL ;\I]ST 8LDM AGFJL p5ZMST H6FJ[, SFDULZLGL 

;\,uG SFI"JFCL DF8[ VF 8LDM £FZF A|LHGF\4 YF\E,FqlNJF, 5Z H]NL H]NL ;\:YFVMV[ HFC[ZFT DF8[ ,UFJ[, 

5M:8Z4 A[GZM4 5[d5,[8 N]Z SZJFGL SFI"JFCL SIF" AFN ,FUT ;\:YFVMDF\ ;\RF,SMGM ;\5S" SZL lGID 

VG];FZGL 5[G<8L J;], SZJFGL SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

5M:8ZM4A[GZM4 5[d5,[8 N]Z 
SZJFDF\ VFJ[, VMJZ A|LHM 

N]ZSZJFDF\VFJ[, 
5M:8ZM4A[GZM45[d5,[8M 

5[G<8L ;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ 

16 221 2100 17 48 
 

                     cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ twitter V[SFpg8 

@SwachhSurat X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF C[<5,F.G G\AZ !_$ X~ 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFV[ p5IMU SZJF HFC[Z V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P      



!(!( 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU                                                        

:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 
5|[;GM8       

lJQFIov cc A|LH p5Z S[8 VF. ,UF0JL4 A|LHGF VFp8,[8v:5|Fp8 ;OF. SZFJJF 

TYF      

             S,ZSFD SZFJJ]\Pcc 
              

                  EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| EFZTGF 

XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

                   DFC[ O[A|]VFZL Z_!* TFP!&q_Zq!* YL TFPZ(q_Zq!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA ;ZSFZzL £FZF 

TFPZ#q_Zq!*GF ZMH  A|LH  p5Z S[8 VF. ,UF0JL4 A|LHGF VFp8,[8v:5|Fp8 ;OF. SZFJJF TYF 

S,ZSFD SZFJJF DF8[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\ 

                  H[ V\TU"T TFPZ#q_Zq!*GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMGDF\ VFJ[, VMJZ A|LH 

p5Z S[8 VF. ,UF0JL4 A|LHGF VFp8,[8v:5|Fp8 ;OF. SZFJJF T[DH S,ZSFD SZFJJF AFAT[ VFZMuI4 

8=FOLS4 A|LH ;[, T[DH ALPVFZP8LPV[; ;[, GL ;\I]ST 8LDM AGFJL p5ZMST H6FJ[, SFDULZLGL ;\,uG 

SFI"JFCL DF8[ VF 8LDM £FZF XC[Z hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, VMJZA|LH 5{SLGF\ H]NF\ H]NF\ A|LH p5Z S[8 VF. 

,UF0JFGL A|LHGF\ VFp8,[8v:5|Fp8 ;OF. T[DH S,ZSFD SZJFGL SFI"JFCL  CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

S,ZSFD SZ[, VMJZA|LHGL 
;\biFF  

;OF. SZFJ[, VMJZA|LHGL 
;\bIF 

;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ 

7 15 45 204 
 

                     cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ twitter 

V[SFpg8 @SwachhSurat X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF C[<5,F.G G\AZ 

!_$ X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFV[ p5IMU SZJF HFC[Z V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P      

  



!(!) 

 

5|[;GM8 
 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF ;\RFl,T VF\U6JF0L S[gãMDF\ VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZqC[<5Z 

AC[GM äFZF T[VMG[ VF5JFDF\ VFJTF DFGN J[TG TYF VgI 5|`GMGF lGZFSZ6 DF8[ 

TFPZ#v_ZvZ_!* YL VRMSS; D]¡TGL C0TF/ 5F0[, CTLP H[GF SFZ6[ VF\U6JF0LGF\ 

AF/SM4 ;UEF" T[DH WF+L DlC,FVM VG[ lSXMZLVMG[ 5MQF61FD VFCFZ4 5}J"v5|FYlDS 

lX1F6 TYF VFZMuI T\N]Z:TL VG[ ;]BFSFZL DF8[GL VUtIGL ;[JFVM D/L XS[, GCMTLP VF 

V\U[ TFP Z$v_ZvZ_!* GF ZMH :YFlGS JT"DFG5+MDF\ HFC[ZFT VF5L TDFD 

VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ q C[<5ZMG[ TFSLN[ CFHZ YJF H6FJ[, T[D KTF\ VFH lNG ;]WL 36F 

AC[GM CFHZ YI[, GCMTF4 T[YL S], !$ VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ AC[GMG[ T[DGL VF\U6JF0LGL 

DFGN;[JFDF\YL K]8F SZ[, CTFP H[ VFH ZMH U]HZFT VF\U6JF0L SD"RFZL ;\U9GGF 

CM¡[NFZM GL 0[PSlDXGZzLsC[<Y V[g0 CMl:58,f ;FY[ YI[, RRF"  D]HA VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ 

AC[GMGF ZFHI ;ZSFZzL G[ ,UTF 5|`GM K[ T[GL ZH]VFT ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF äFZF 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[PVF\U6JF0L AC[GMGF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFG[ ,UTF 5|`GMG]\ lGZFSZ6 

,FJJFDF\ VFJ[ T[DH H[ !$ VF\U6JF0L AC[GMG[ K]8F SZ[, K[ T[ TDFD AC[GMG[ 5MTFGL 

DFGN;[JF 5Z 5ZT ,[JFDF\ VFJ[ TM T[VM TFSLNGF V;ZYL 5MTFGL DFGN ;[JF AHFJJF 

T{IFZ CMJFG]\ H6FJ[,PVF V\U[ ;1FD ;¿F äFZF p5ZMST TDFD lJUTMwIFG[ ,[JFDF\ VFJTF 

K]8F SZ[, TDFD !$ VF\U6JF0L AC[GMG[ OZL VF\U6JF0L BFT[ 5MTFGL DFGN ;[JF 

AHFJJF CFHZ SZ[, K[ VG[ VFJTLSF,YL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL TDFD !_)Z 

VF\U6JF0L S[gãM ZFA[TF D]HA RF,] YX[P 

  



!(Z_ 

 

 



!(Z! 

5[|;GM8 

GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDf 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

                        GMY"hMGsSTFZUFDfGF VFSFZ6L VG[ J;],FT lJEFU ãFZF TFPZ$q_ZqZ_!* YL 

TFPZ&q_ZqZ_!* NZdIFG HFC[Z ZHFGF lNJ;MDF\ N]SFGMqO[S8ZL H[JL SMD"XLI, lD<STM WZFJTF JM0" 

G\P!50LGF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, 5FZ; ;M;FI8L4 H[ZFDDMZFZGL JF0L4 S]\EFZJF04 JM0" G\P!5ALGF lJ:TFZDF\ 

VFJ[, .gã5|:Y V[5F8"D[g84 G\NGJG V[5F8"D[g84 GULGFJF0L4 JM0" G\P!)V[O GF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, ,l,TF 

RMS0L4 STFZUFD4 JM0" G\P!5V[R GF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[,  WGJ\TZL SMd5,[1F4 VFI]"J[lNS SM,[H 5F;[P JM0" 

G\P&#V[GF lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, V[dA|M8[S .g0P4 ;FI6 ZM0 lJ:TFZDF\ H. S], v ZZ lD<STMG[ ;L, SZJFGL 

SFI"JFCL CFY WZJFDF\ VFJTF T[ 5{SLGF S],v( lD<STNFZM ãFZF  ~FP&4Z!4___qv :Y/ 5Z H J[ZF J;], 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P T[DH S],v!$ SMD"XLI, lD<STMDF\ ;L, DFZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VFJGFZ lNJ;MDF\ AFSL 

dI]P J[ZF WZFJTL lD<ST N]SFGMqO[S8ZL H[JL SMD"XLI, lD<STMG[ ;L, DFZJFGL TYF ZC[6F\S lJ:TFZDF\ 

G/q0=[G[H SG[SXG SF5JFGL SFDULZL CFY WZJFDF\\ VFJGFZ K[P H[YL[ AFSL dI]P J[ZM WZFJTF\ SZNFTFVMG[  

dI]PJ[ZF TFSLN[ EZ5F. SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

  



!(ZZ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 

:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 
5|[;GM8 

    lJQFIov ccXC[ZGF TDFD 5[8=M,M 5\5 5Z ;\0F;qAFY~DGL Sg0LXG R[S SZL 

;OF.    

                  SZFJJLcc 
         EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| 

EFZTGF XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

         DFC[[ O[A|]VFZLvZ_!*GL TFP_!q_Zq!* YL TFP!5q_Zq!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA lGDLT[ 

;ZSFZzL £FZF TFPZ5q_Zq!*GF ZMH XC[ZGF TDFD 5[8=M,M 5\5 5Z ;\0F;qAFY~DGL Sg0LXG R[S SZL 

;OF. SZFJJF DF8[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P 

        H[ V\TU"T TFPZ5q_Zq!*GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMGDF\ VFJ[, XC[ZGF TDFD 5[8=M, 5\5GF 

DFl,SM T[DH VFZMuI lJEFUGL ;\I]ST 8LD £FZF XC[ZGF TDFD 5[8=M,M 5\5 5Z ;\0F;qAFY~DG[ V[;L04 

OLGF.,4 5F6LYL WMJZFJJL SFDULZL SZFJL NZ[S a,MSDF\ 0FDZGL UM/LqV[Z O[|XGZ D]SFjIF AFN 

;\0F;qAFY~DGL Sg0LXG R[S SZL WlGQ9 ;OF. SFDULZL SZFJJFDF\ VFjI] CT]\P                                                                   

;FO ;OF. SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5[8=M, 
5\5M  

  R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ;\0F;qAFY~D ;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ 

24 24 9 42 
    

          JW]DF\  HGHFuˉlT DF8[ VF 8LDM £FZF GFUZLSMDF\ :JrKTF  V\U[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VG[ ;DH 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

       cc:JrK EFZT lDXGccV\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @Swachh Surat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ 

C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!(Z# 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU                                                        
:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 

5|[;GM8       

lJQFIov ccXC[ZGF TDFD 5[8=M, 5\5 5Z ELGMv;]SM SRZM V[S+LT SZJF A[ 

0:8ALGM     

             ZFBJFGL TYF HGHFuˉlT DF8[ :JrKTF,1FL 5[d5,[8 JC[RJFPcc 
              

                  EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| 

EFZTGF XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

                 DFC[ O[A|]VFZL Z_!* TFP!&q_Zq!* YL TFPZ(q_Zq!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA ;ZSFZzL 

£FZF TFPZ*q_Zq!*GF ZMH XC[ZGF TDFD 5[8=M,M 5\5 5Z ELGMv;]SM SRZM V[S+LT SZJF A[ 0:8ALGM 

ZFBJFGL TYF HGHFuˉlT DF8[ :JrKTF,1FL 5[d5,[8 JC[RJF DF8[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, CT]\ 

                   H[ V\TU"T TFPZ*q_Zq!*GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF TDFD hMGDF\ VFJ[, TDFD 5[8=M, 

5\5GF DFl,SM VG[ VFZMuI lJEFUGL ;\I]ST 8LD AGFJL 5[8=M, 5\5 5Z ELGMv;]SM SRZM V[S+LT SZJF 

A[ 0:8ALGM ZFBLqZBFJL 5[8=M, 5\5M 5Z :JrKTF V\U[GL  HGHFuˉlT DF8[ :JrKTF,1FL 5[d5,[8GL JC[R6L 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

5[8=M, 5\5GL ;\bIF D]SJFDF\ VFJ[, 0:8ALGGL ;\biFF ;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ 

24 48 14 56 
 

                  JW]DF\ 5[8=M, 5\5GF DF,LSM VG[ VFZMuI lJEFUGL 8LD £FZF 5[8=M, 5\5 VFJGFZ GFUZLSM 

VG[ SFZLUZMG[ :JrKTF V\U[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VF5JFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P 

                      cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ twitter 

V[SFpg8 @SwachhSurat X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF C[<5,F.G G\AZ 

!_$ X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFV[ p5IMU SZJF HFC[Z V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P      

  



!(Z$ 

;FpYhMGspWGFf 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

5[|;GM8 
;FpY hMGspWGFf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP_!q_#qZ_!*GF ZMH SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT 

        TFP_!P_#PZ_!* GF\ ZMH ;FpYhMGspWGFf GF .HG[Z lJEFU wJFZF U'0F V[S8v Z_!! 

V\TU"T S], o _! OF.,GF ~FP_P#Z ,FB ~l5IF J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v_& ,MS[XG sBF0Ff  

#*5P__ RMPDLP 5[RJS"GL SFDULZL SZL S], #_P5! D[P8G 0FDZGM p5IMU ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S],v_$ ,MS[XG sBF0Ff #)_P__ RMPDLPD[8,L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v_( ,MS[XG4 

!)$_P__ RMPDLP :S|[5L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TyFF ;FpY hMG spWGFf 8LP5LP :SLD 

G\P5)spGf D[CA]A GUZ ;M;FI8LGF %,M8 G\P(DF\ VFXZ[ (__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ R6TZG\] AF\WSFD 

N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH  RFH" ~FP5_4___qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF ;FpY hMG spWGFf 

8LP5LP :SLD G\P5)spGfDF\ a,MS G\P!(_GF %,M8 G\ V[Ov#GF ALHF DF/G\] VFXZ[ &__ RMPO]8 ;[g8L\UG\] 

AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH  RFH" ~FPZ_4___qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF ;FpY hMG 

spWGFf 8LP5LP :SLD G\P5)spGfDF\ %,M8 G\P V[Ov#qV[GF ALHF DF/GF SM,DGF ;l/IF SF5LG[ N]Z 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH RFH" ~FPZ_4___qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 0=[G[H GF GJF SG[SXG S],o 

_#4 5F6LGF GJF SG[SXG S], o _$ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 TYF VF.P;LPGF\ GF6F\ 5[8[ ~FP_qv J;], 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 TYF VFSFZ6L lJEFU wJFZF VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIF #$ K[P4 H[DF\ lGSF, 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, S], VZHLVMGL ;\bIFo !_5 K[4 5|M58L" 8[1FGL VFJS ~FP$!P*Z ,FB YI[, K[P4 TYF 

jIJ;FI J[ZF lJEFU wJFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL VFJS ~FP_*P)5 ,FB YI[, K[P4 !5 EC TYF _( RC 

GM\WFI[, K[P4 GM\W6L OL4 ZLgI]P OL4 O[ZOFZ OL TYF 0]%,LS[8 ,FI;g; OL 5[8[ S], ~FP$4Z&!qv J;], 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP&4$__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 !_! ;\:YF ZLgI] SZJFDF\ 

VFJL TYF Z# ;\:YFGL GJL GM\W6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF VFZMuI lJEFU wJFZF ;OF. SZ[, 

HL<,FGL ;\bIFo #)& K[P4 p\RSFJ[, Sg8[GZGL ;\bIFo !Z* K[P4 lGSF, SZ[, ;M,L0 J[:8o Z$ZPZ( 

D[P8G K[P4 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L; GL ;\bIFo $Z K[P4 J;], SZ[, JCLJ8L BR" o ~FP(4(__qv K[P4 

TYF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF S], o !#&$) 3Z ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 S],o Z*&&& lA|0LU 

:5M8 R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 D/L VFJ[, lA|0L\UGL ;\bIFo $) K[ H[ 5{SL TDFD lA|0L\UGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P4 S], :,F.0 S,[SXGo !_55 SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ ## GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[  ~FP$4___qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 



!(Z5 

 

 

 

;FpY hMG spWGFfDF\  TFP_!q_#qZ_!* GF ZMH  l0DMl,XGGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, H[GL lJUT GLR[ D]HA K[P 

 

     ;FpY hMGspWGFfDF\ GLR[ D]HAGF :Y/MV[ l0DMl,XGqNAF6 N]Z SZJFGL 

SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P  

   ;FpY hMG spWGFf 8LP5LP :SLD G\P5)spGf D[CA]A GUZ ;M;FI8LGF %,M8 

G\P( DF\ VFXZ[ (__ RMPO]8 DF5 lJ:TFZDF\ R6TZG\] AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

T[DH RFH" ~FP5_4___qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4  

   ;FpY hMG spWGFf 8LP5LP :SLD G\P5)spGfDF\ a,MS G\P!(_GF %,M8 

G\PV[Ov# GF ALHF DF/G\] VFXZ[ &__ RMPO]8 ;[g8L\UG\] AF\WSFD N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, 

T[DH RFH" ~FPZ_4___qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4  

   ;FpY hMG spWGFf 8LP5LP :SLD G\P5)spGfDF\ %,M8 G\ V[Ov#qV[GF ALHF 

DF/GF SM,DGF ;l/IF SF5LG[ N]Z SZJFDF\ VFJ[, T[DH RFH" ~FPZ_4___qv J;], 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

   p5ZMST SFDULZL pWGF hMGGF XC[Z lJSF;GF :8FO4 NAF6 :8FO TYF 

;LSI]ZL8L :8FO wJFZF  SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P    

vo 5|[;GM8 ov 



!(Z& 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 
:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 

5|[;GM8 

    lJQFIov ccXC[ZGF TDFD D]bI Z:TFVMGL 3GLQ9 ;OF. SZFJJLPcc 

 
         EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK 

EFZT DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| 

EFZTGF XC[ZM4 UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

         DFC[[ O[A|]VFZLvZ_!*GL TFP_!q_Zq!* YL TFP!5q_Zq!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA lGDLT[ ;ZSFZzL 

£FZF TFPZ(q_Zq!*GF ZMH XC[ZGF TDFD D]bI Z:TFVMGL 3GLQ9 ;OF. SZFJJF DF8[ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, 

CT]\P 

         H[ V\TU"T TFPZ(q_Zq!*GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, D]bI DFUM" 5{SLGF\ 

GLR[ H6FJ[, DFU"VM p5Z 3GLQ9 ;FOv;OF.GL SFDULZL SZJF DF8[ VFZMuI TYF .HG[ZsVFP0LP0Lf 

lJEFUGL ;\I]ST 8LDM AGFJL NZ[S hMGGF\ lGIT D]bI DFU"GL ;FOv;OF. SFDULZL SZFJL SRZM SRZF 

DLzLT DF8LGF\ -U,F p50FjIF AFN H~ZL H6FJ[, HuIFV[ .HG[Z lJEFUGL 8LD £FZF 5[RJS" T[DH 

ZLSF5["8L\UqH\T]GFXS NJFGM K\8SFJ SZJJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP  

;FO ;OF. SZJFDF\ VFJ[, D]bI Z:TFVM ;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ lGSF, SZ[, SRZMslSPU|Ff H\T]GFXS NJFslSPU|Ff 

32 37 384 2.515 0.835 
    

         JW]DF\  HGHFuˉlT DF8[ VF 8LDM £FZF VFH]AFH]GF\ ZCLXMG[ :JrKTF  V\U[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VG[ 

;DH VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP 

      cc:JrK EFZT lDXGccV\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @Swachh Surat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ 

C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!(Z* 

 

 

 



!(Z( 

5|[;GM8 

;FpY .:8 hMGsl,\AFITfDF\ 5ZL6FD,1FL AGTL lD<ST J[ZF 

J;],FT h]\A[XP 
TFP_Zq_#qZ_!& GF ZMH ~FP!5 ,FB H[8,L J[ZF J;],FT TYF ~FP!_ 

,FBGF V[0JFg; R[SGL J;],FT 

 
;FpY .:8 hMGsl,\AFITf £FZF J[ZF J;],FTGL h]\A[X JW] 3lGQ9 AGFJJFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P lD<ST J[ZM EZ5F. SZJFDF\ lJ,\A SZTF SZNFTFVMGM jIlSTUT ;\5S" SZL 

J[ZM EZ5F. SZJF AFAT[ ;DH VF5L J[ZF EZ5F. SZJFGF OFINF H6FJL SZNFTFVMG[ 

HFU'T SZJFGM 5|IF; CFY WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

TFP_Zq_#qZ_!* GF ZMH JM0" G\P$!V[ YL . GM lJ:TFZ H[JF S[ ;JM"NI 

DFS["84 ZF9L DFS["84 $5! DFS["84 NFN] DFS["84 l;lwW lJGFIS DFS["84 lXJ S'5F DFS["84 VGDM, 

DFS["84 Z3]S], DFS["84 DCFJLZ GUZ .g0:8=Lh4 ;tID .g0:8=Lh4 VZLC\T DFS["84 

H[PH[PDFS["84 lCZFDMTL DFS["84 S'6F, .g0:8=Lh4 EF9[GFv! VG[ Z .g0:8=Lh4 UM/JF,F 

DFS["84 DCFJLZ DFS["84 lD,[GLID DFS["84 ;]ZT 8[1F8F., DFS["84 HI GFZFI6 .g0:8=Lh 

lJU[Z[ lJlJW DFS["8q.g0:8=Lh lJ:TFZDF\ 8LD AGFJL Z_ lD,STMG[ ;L, DFZJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

H[GF DFZOT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, ~FP!5 ,FBGL J[ZF J;],FT T[DH ~FP!_ ,FBGF V[0JFg; 

D[/JL S], ~FPZ5 ,FBGL J[ZF J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P J[ZF J;],FTGL SFDULZLGF 

EFU~5[ AFSL SZNFTFVMGL lD,ST 5Z HFC[Z R[TJ6LGF AM0" ,UF0JFGL SFDULZL CFY 

WZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ ;FZM 5|lT;FN D/[, K[P J[ZF J;],FT h]\A[XGF EFU~5[ VFSZF 

5U,F\ EZJFGL X~VFT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[DF\ lD<STMG[ ;L, DFZJFGL SFDULZL 

SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z CZFHL SZJF ;]WLGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJGFZ K[P VFYL 

TDFD SZNFTFVMG[ VFSZF 5U,F\YL ARL ;DI;Z AFSL lD<ST J[ZM EZL ;]ZT XC[ZGF 

lJSF;DF\ ;CEFUL YJF V5L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  



!(Z) 

5|[   ;   GM   8 

 

 

lJQFI o VFZMuI O]0 lJEFU äFZF STFZUFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFZMuI1FL h}\A[X 

 

 

 0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,fTYF 0[hLuG[8[0 VMlO;ZGL ;]RGF TYF VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL GF\ 

;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ VFUFDL pGF/FGL ;LhGG[ wIFG[ ZFBL VFH TFP_Zq_#qZ_!* GF\ ZMH V+[GF\ O]0 

;[O8L VMlO;ZMV[ GLR[ H6FJ[, ,FZLVMq;\:YFVM R[S SZL4VFZMuI,1FL BFDLVM H6FTF GM8L; VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P  

 

VPG\ 

;\:YFG]\ GFD ;\:YFG]\ ;ZGFD] 

! VDNFJFNL A[SZL %,M8 G\P$454 O8FS0FJF0L4 J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

Z U[,[1FL GF:TF CFp; %,M8 G\P!!!4 N]PG\P*4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

# ZFW[ 0FIGL\U CM, !Zq##&$qAL4 ZtGS,F AL<0L\U4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4 J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

$ J{XF,L J0F5F\J !!4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

5 HI EJFGL EMHGF,I !$&q#v$4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

& V\lASF GF:TF ;[g8Z N]PG\PZ!4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

* DC[X O|[X ;M0F 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

( zL A|CDF6L 8L ;[g8Z N]PG\P*4 ;FUZ 0FID\0 5F;[4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4 J[0ZM04  ;]ZTP 

) HI H,FZFD J0F5F\J ;[g8Z N]PG\P(AL4 ZtGDF,F SMd5P4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4 J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!_  zLHL EMHGF,I %,M8 G\P!_$4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!! VFXF5]ZF ULZGFZ 8L V[g0 OZ;F6 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 



!Z BM0LIFZ OZ;F6 DF8" 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!# 5JG 5F6L5]ZL s,FZLf 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!$ ;]GL NF6F R6F s,FZLf  5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!5 X[Z0LGF\ Z;GL ,FZL 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

 

T[DH VFXZ[ #& lS,M VBFW 5NFY" H[JF S[ R86L4 ;M;4 5F6L5]ZLG\] 5F6L4 A8FSFGM D;F,M 

lJU[Z[GM GFX SZFJ[, K[P T[DH l0:5Mh, 0LX4 u,F;4 RDRLGM p5IMU  SZJF H~ZL ;]RGF VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P TYF S],v!5 GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF U[,[1FL GF:TF CFp;DF\ VFZMuI ,1FL BFDL 

H6FTF TYF O]0 ;[O8L V[g0 :8Fg00" V[S8vZ_!! VgJI[G\] ,FI;g;qZHL:8[=XG WZFJTF\ G CMJFYL ;\:YFG[ 

A\W SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

 

 

  



!(#_ 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 
HFC[Z VFZMuI lJEFU 

:JrK EFZT VlEIFG 
5|[;GM8 

    lJQFIov ccTDFD DlC,F D\0/q;BL D\0/qVF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ lJU[Z[ £FZF 

VF\U6JF0L       

                 lJ:TFZDF\ ;OF. h]\A[Xcc 

 
         EFZT ;ZSFZ £FZF VFUFDL ZHL VMS8MAZ Z_!) ;]WL cc:JrK EFZT lDXGcc V\TU"T :JrK EFZT 

DF8[ lJlJW ;OF. VG[ VFZMuI,1FL SFI"S|DMG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[G[ SFZ6[ ;DU| EFZTGF XC[ZM4 

UFD0FVMDF\ TYF lJlJW SR[ZLVMDF\ :JrKTFG]\ :TZ H/JF. ZC[P 

         DFC[ DFR" Z_!*GL TFP_!q_#q!* YL TFP!5q_#q!*GL YLD[8LS 0=F.J D]HA TFP_(q_#q!*GF\ 

ZMH ccJ]Dg; 0[cc lGDLT[ ;ZSFZzL £FZF TFP_Zq_#q!* TDFD DlC,FD\0/q;BLD\0/qVF\U6JF0L SFI"SZ 

lJU[Z[ £FZF VF\U6JF0L lJ:TFZDF\ ;OF. h]\A[X SZFJJFDF\ DF8[ H6FJJDF\ VFJ[, CT]\P       

         H[ V\TU"T TFP_Zq_#q!*GF ZMH ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFJ[, VFZMuI4I.C.D.S 

lJEFU4 TDFD DlC,F D\0/4;BL D\0/ T[DH VF\U6JF0L SFI"SZGL ;\I]ST 8LDM AGFJL VF\U6JF0L V\NZ 

TYF VFH]AFH]GF lJ:TFZDF\ 3GLQ9 ;FOv;OF.GL SFDULZL SZL SRZM SRZF DLzLT DF8LGF\ -U,F p50FjIF 

AFN H\T]GFXS NJFGM K\8SFJ SZJJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP  

;OF. SZ[, VF\U6JF0LGL 
;\bIF 

;OF. h]\A[XDF\ EFU 
,[GFZ SD"RFZLGL ;\bIF 

;]5ZJF.hZ SFDNFZ lGSF, SZ[, 
SRZMslSPU|Ff 

H\T]GFXS 
NJFslSPU|Ff 

69 461 41 231 1.77 290 
    

          JW]DF\ :JRKTF V\U[ HGHFuˉlT DF8[ VFH]AFH]GF\ ZCLXMG[ VFZMuI,1FL lX1F6 VG[ ;DH VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, CTLP 

      cc:JrK EFZT lDXGccV\TU"T ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF £FZF HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ @Swachh Surat 

V[SFpg8 twitter 5Z X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ T[DH HFC[Z HGTF DF8[ TFJ V\U[GL DFlCTL D[/JJF !_$ 

C[<5,F.G X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P H[GM HFC[Z HGTFG[ p5IMU SZJF H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

  



!(#! 

AFSL lD<ST J[ZM EZ5F. G YTF HFC[Z ZHFVMGF\ lNJ;[ ;[g8=, hMGGF\ 

SD"RFZLVM £FZF J[ZF J;],FTGL 3lGQ9 h]\A[X CFY WZJFDF\ VFJLP 

 

 TFPZ*v_ZvZ_!* YL TFP_!v_#vZ_!* GF\ lNJ;M NZlDIFG ;]ZT 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFv;[g8=, hMGGF\ 0[PSlD`GZzL VG[ VF;LPSlD`GZzLGL ;}RGF VG[ DFU"NX"G 

C[9/ V[;[;D[g8 V[g0 ZLSJZL lJEFUGF\ SD"RFZLVMV[ XC[ZGF\ VFZPS[P8LP 8[1F8F., DFS"[84 DM8L 

A[UDJF0L4 CH]ZL R[dA;" hF\5FAHFZ4 .gNZ5}ZF B+LJF04 VMDSFZ R[dA;"vA; :8[g0 5F;[4 

:8[XG4 lS|QGF DFS"[84 l+N[J SMd%,[1F4 V[,PALP XM5L\U ;[g8Z4 ZL\UZM04 ;]ZT lJ:TFZMDF\ H]NL 

H]NL 8LDM AGFJL lD<ST J[ZF h]\A[X~5[ S], ~FP&$4_*4$)*qv GL J;],FT SZ[, K[P  H[DF\ 

D]bItJ[ VFZPS[P8LP 8[1F8F., DFS"[84 VMDSFZ R[dA;"vA; :8[g0 5F;[4 :8[XG TYF l+N[J 

SMd%,[1FGF\ :Y/ p5Z ~FPZ54)_45$)qv GL J;],FT SZ[, K[ T[DH lD<ST J[ZM GCL\ EZTF 5( 

lD<STM ;L, SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 

 VF h]\A[X ;TT RF,] ZFBL AFSL lD<STNFZMGL lD<STMGL HFC[ZCZFHLYL J[RF6 SZL AFSL 

lD<ST J[ZF J;],JFG]\ VFUFDL VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF AFSL lD<STNFZMGL lD<STMG[ 

8F\RDF\ ,. G/ VG[ 0=[G[H SG[SXGM SF5JFGL 3lGQ9 h]\A[X X~ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ V[J] 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGL IFNLDF\ H6FJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P   

 

 VFYL TDFD SZNFTFVMG[ TFSLN SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[ S[ VF5GM AFSL dI]lGl;5, J[ZM TFSLN[ 

EZ5F. SZL jIFH TYF N\0DF\YL D]lST D[/JJF VG]ZMW SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

 

 

  



!(#Z 

5[|;GM8 

 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

DFS["8 lJEFU4 G[RZ5FS"vh] V[g0 HUNLXR\§ AMh V[SJ[lZID 

 

lJQFI o DFS["8 lJEFU4 G[RZ5FS"vh] V[g0 HUNLXR\§ AMh V[SJ[lZIDGF 

TFPZ$q_ZqZ_!* YL TFP_Zq_#qZ_!* ;]WLGL VFJSGL DFlCTL  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF DFS["8 lJEFUGF lGIDG VG[ lGI\+6 C[9/GF dI]P DFS["8MDF\ 

TFPZ$q_ZqZ_!* YL TFP_Zq_#qZ_!* NZdIFG ;[g8=,hMG4 GMY"hMG4 .:8hMG sJZFKFf4 ;FpY .:8 

hMG s,L\AFITf4 ;FpY hMGspWGFf4 J[:8hMG sZF\N[Zf4 ;FpY J[:8 hMGsV9JFf DF\ VFJ[, TDFD 

DFS["8MYL :8M, WFZSM4 O[lZIFVM4 5FYZ6FJF/FVM 5F;[YL O|[X J[<I] 8LSL8 5[8[ ~FP!4$&45&)qv TYF 

JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~P(4##_qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[DH DFS["8MDF\ J[RFTL VBFn 

XFSEFHLvO/O/FNL )_P__ lSPU|FPGM H\T]GFXS NJF KF\8L GFX SZ[, VG[ ##P__ SLPU|FP 5|lTA\lWT 

%,Fl:8S H%T SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P T[ H ZLT[ S[8, gI];g; ZLD]J, ;[, £FZF ;]ZT XC[ZGF H]NF H]NF 

lJ:TFZMDF\YL ZB0TF q E8STF4 8=FOLS VG[ ,MSMGL VJZvHJZDF\ V0R6~5 -MZM G\Uv)_ 5S0L 

5F0L dI]lGl;5, -MZ -aAFDF\ 5]ZJFDF\ VFJ[, 5{SL 5X]5F,SM £FZF T[DGL DFl,SLGF -MZ 5ZT D[/JJF 

AN, N\0 VG[ lGEFJBR"4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ S], ~FP*!4!__qv GL J;],FT SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[ VG[ 

5X]5F,SM £FZF lGQSF/HL NFBJL T[DGF -MZM HFC[Z Z:TF p5Z ZB0TF D]SJF AN, WL AMdA[ 5M,L; 

V[S8v!)5! GL S,D v)_sV[fs!f D]HA v_& 5M,L; S[; NFB, SZL lX1FFtDS SFI"JFCL CFY WZ[,P 

 VF V9JFl0IF NZdIFG ;ZYF6F BFT[ VFJ[, 5|F6L ;\U|CF,I VG[ 5F, BFT[ VFJ[, dI]P 

V[SJ[lZIDDF\ S|DXo !)4Z55 VG[ *4Z&& D],FSFTLVMV[ D],FSFT ,LWLP VG[ T[ ;\NE[" VG]S|D[ 

~FP2,39,010qv VG[ ~FP2,65,900qv ZSD D/L S], ZSD ~FP54_$4)!_qv dI]P lTHMZLDF\ HDF 

SZFJ[, K[P H[ DFS["84 h] VG[ V[SJ[ZLID BFTFGF J0F V[S IFNLDF\ H6FJ[ K[P 

  



!(## 

  



5|[;GM8 

GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

              GMY"hMG sSTFZUFDf lJ:TFZDF\ CF,DF\ 8LP5LPZ:TF4 ZLhJ["XGGF\ 5|tI1F SaHF 

,. Z:TFqZLhJ["XG %,M8 B]<,M SZJFGL h]\A[XGF EFU~5 

VFHZMHsTFP_#q_#qZ_!*f 8LP5LP:SLD G\PZ*sp+F6vSM;F0f a,MS G\P )! 

p+F6 5FJZ CFp;4 SF5MäF A|LH 5F;[ !Z_ O]8GF\ 8LP5LPq0LP5LP Z:TFGL Z:TF 

Z[BFGF\ AM8,G[S TYF cc!)54 UF0"Gcc DF8[ VGFDT ZFB[, %,M8DF\ AGFJJFDF\ VFJ[, 

U|FPO,MZ ´ V[S DF/G]\ RFZ N]SFG VG[ ZZsAFJL;f ~DMG]\ VFZP;LP;LP T[DH 

,MB\0GF\ 5TZF GFBJFG]\ VFXZ[ $5__ RMPO]8G]\ AF\WSFD N]Z SZL Z:TFqZLhJ["XGGM 

5|tI1F SaHM ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P VF AM8, G[S B]<,M YJFG[ SFZ6[ ;NZ HuIFV[ 8=FOLS 

HFDGL B]A H U\ELZ ;D:TFGM 56 SFIDL lGSF, YI[, K[P 

              ;NZ SFDULZL 0[PSlDxGZzL S[TG 58[, TYF SFI"5F,S .HG[ZzL ;LPALP 

J;FJFGF\ ;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ NAF6 :8FOGL DNNYL 5FZ 5F0JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P  

  



!(#$ 

 

 

;FpYhMGspWGFf 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF 

 

5[|;GM8 

;FpY hMGspWGFf lJ:TFZDF\ TFP_#q_#qZ_!*GF ZMH SZ[, SFDULZLGL lJUT 

 

        TFP_#P_#PZ_!* GF\ ZMH ;FpYhMGspWGFf GF .HG[Z lJEFU wJFZF U'0F V[S8v Z_!! 

V\TU"T S], o _! OF.,GF ~FP_P_Z ,FB ~l5IF J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v_& ,MS[XG sBF0Ff  

#*_P__ RMPDLP 5[RJS"GL SFDULZL SZL S], Z(P&) D[P8G 0FDZGM p5IMU ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 

S],v_Z ,MS[XG sBF0Ff $#_P__ RMPDLPD[8,L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S],v_) ,MS[XG4 

!&5_P__ RMPDLP :S|[5L\UGL SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF 0=[G[H GF GJF SG[SXG S],o _$4 

5F6LGF GJF SG[SXG S], o _5 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 TYF VF.P;LPGF\ GF6F\ 5[8[ ~FP_qv J;], SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[,P4 TYF jIJ;FI J[ZF lJEFU wJFZF jIJ;FI J[ZFGL VFJS ~FP_#P(_ ,FB YI[, K[P4 _& EC 

TYF _& RC GM\WFI[, K[P4 GM\W6L OL4 ZLgI]P OL4 O[ZOFZ OL TYF 0]%,LS[8 ,FI;g; OL 5[8[ S], 

~FP!4Z$$qv J;], SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[ ~FP!4#__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 Z* 

;\:YF ZLgI] SZJFDF\ VFJL TYF _5 ;\:YFGL GJL GM\W6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF VFZMuI lJEFU 

wJFZF ;OF. SZ[, HL<,FGL ;\bIFo #)5 K[P4 p\RSFJ[, Sg8[GZGL ;\bIFo !Z5 K[P4 lGSF, SZ[, ;M,L0 

J[:8o Z*_P)5 D[P8G K[P4 VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, GM8L; GL ;\bIFo 5$ K[P4 J;], SZ[, JCLJ8L BR" o 

~FP&4)__qv K[P4 TYF JLPALP0LP;LP lJEFU wJFZF S], o !Z(Z_ 3Z ;J[" SZJFDF\ VFJ[,P4 S],o 

#_$5( lA|0LU :5M8 R[S SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 D/L VFJ[, lA|0L\UGL ;\bIFo *! K[ H[ 5{SL TDFD 

lA|0L\UGM GFX SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 S], :,F.0 S,[SXGo &)_ SZJFDF\ VFJ[, K[P HIFZ[ Z& GM8L; 

VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P4 TYF JCLJ8L BR" 5[8[  ~FP#45__qv J;], ,[JFDF\ VFJ[, K[P 

 



!(#5 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF âFZF 0[guI] ZMU V\TU"T VFHZMH SZJFDF\ VFJ[,                               

cc0=FI 0[cc h]\A[X GL 5|[;GM8 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF\ JFCS HgI ZF[U lGI\+6 lJEFU £FZF CF,GL DrKZHgI ZMUMGF\ lGI\+6 DF8[ TDFD :TZ[ ;3G 

SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJL ZCL K[  H[GF VG];\WFG[ TDFD hMGDF\ VFH[ TFP_$q_#q!* GF ZMH DrKZHgI ZMU lGI\+6 DF8[  cc0=FI 0[cc 

GL pHJ6L SZJFDF\ VFJ[, CTLP H[GL DFlCTL GLR[ D]HA K[P 

v;[g8=, hMGDF\ H[JF :JFDL GFZFI6GL RF,4~WGFY5]ZF4B\0[ZFJ5]ZF4 HDF,RFRFGM DCM<,M4DC[TF U|Fpg04UW[JFG 8[SZM4GFGMvDM8M 

S]\EFZJF04~:TD5]ZF H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\4 ZF\N[Z hMGDF\ ;]EFQF GUZ4GC[~ GUZ4HI V\A[ ;M;F4 ClZHG JF;4D\U,NL54;\T T]SFZFD 

;M;F45|XF\TGUZ ;M;FPlJP_Z4VF\A[0SZ GUZ H[JF lJ:TFZDF\4pWGF hMGDF\ ;\HI GUZ4lXJFHL GUZ4U6[XGUZ4X}\U, 

Z[;L0g;L4XMV[A GUZ AL4EWS VFJF; H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\ l,\AFIT hMGDF\ ZTGRMS h]505ÎL4 TF%TLGL RF,4 SRZF 3FRLGL RF,4 

EZJF0 DCM<,M4 ~5GUZ4 Z[<J[SM,MGL 40]\EF, 8[GFD[g84 VF\A[0SZ J;FCT4AF,FHLGUZ4 U]C,1DLGUZ4 ZFDN[JGUZ4 

lA,LIFGUZv!4Z4 plDIFGUZ4lXJS'5F ;M;FI8L4 lJzF\TL 5FS"4 £FZS[XGUZ4 S<5GFGUZ H[JF  lJ:TFZMDF\ V9JF hMGDF\ 5M,L; 

,F.G4a,MS4I]P5LPGUZ40MPC[0U[JFZGUZ4 VFhFNGUZ4 AFZCF\0L4EZYF6F\4 U]PCFPAM0" H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\\4STFZUFD hMGDF\ 

ZC[DTGUZ4HGTFGUZ4D[WJF/ SM,MGL4AMZ0L Ol/I]4 V[Rv$ VFJF; H[JF lJ:TFZMDF\4JZFKF hMGDF\  GZl;\C D\lNZ4 

VF\AFJF0L45F8LRF,4pWZ; E{IFG; RF,4ZTGHL5FS"4 lXJF\H,L4S'Q6S]\HGF\ SFZBFGF 4DCFN[JGUZ4V[STFGUZ4ZFHLJGUZ4zLHLGUZ 

;MP4S'Q6GUZ h}P4lNGNIF/GUZ4;G ;L8L ZM CFp;4VFG\NWFZF4JXL O/LI]4RMJL; 8[SZF4D]lSTWFD4;\:SFZ 

;MP4DF~lTGUZ4ULTFGUZ4DFT'XlST4 N[JLNX"G4 UHFG\N ;MPzL ClZlJ,F H[JF lJ:TFZM DF\  SFDULZL SZJFDF\ VFJLP  

;DU| XC[ZDF\PPPPPP 

 

TFJ DF8[GL 8M, O|L C[<5,F>G !_$ GM p5IMU SZJMP 

;DI ;JFZ[ (P__ YL ZF+[ (P__ 

  

;J[" SZ[, 

3ZGL 

;\bIF 

;J[" SZ[, 

lA|0L\U 

:5M8GL 

;\bIF 

GFX SZ[, 

lA|0L\U 

:5M8GL 

;\bIF 

0=FI SZ[, 

5F+MGL 

;\bIF 

;M;" 

ZL0SXG 

a,0 

:DLIZ 

S,[SXG 

GM  

l8 

; 

JCLJ8L BR" >;D GL 

;\bIF 

8[DLOM; 

8=L8D[g8 

5[dO,[8 

lJTZ6 

34957 73705 238 11894 649 1807 132 56100 58 29138 9514 



!(#& 

 

  



!(#* 

5|[   ;   GM   8 

 

 

lJQFI o VFZMuI O]0 lJEFU äFZF STFZUFD hMG lJ:TFZDF\ VFZMuI1FL h}\A[X 

 

 

 0[PSlDxGZzLsC[<Y VG[ CM:5L8,fTYF 0[hLuG[8[0 VMlO;ZGL ;]RGF TYF VFZMuI VlWSFZLzL GF\ 

;LWF DFU"NX"G C[9/ VFUFDL pGF/FGL ;LhGG[ wIFG[ ZFBL VFH TFP_Zq_#qZ_!* GF\ ZMH V+[GF\ O]0 

;[O8L VMlO;ZMV[ GLR[ H6FJ[, ,FZLVMq;\:YFVM R[S SZL4VFZMuI,1FL BFDLVM H6FTF GM8L; VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P  

 

VPG\ 

;\:YFG]\ GFD ;\:YFG]\ ;ZGFD] 

! VDNFJFNL A[SZL %,M8 G\P$454 O8FS0FJF0L4 J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

Z U[,[1FL GF:TF CFp; %,M8 G\P!!!4 N]PG\P*4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

# ZFW[ 0FIGL\U CM, !Zq##&$qAL4 ZtGS,F AL<0L\U4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4 J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

$ J{XF,L J0F5F\J !!4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

5 HI EJFGL EMHGF,I !$&q#v$4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

& V\lASF GF:TF ;[g8Z N]PG\PZ!4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

* DC[X O|[X ;M0F 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

( zL A|CDF6L 8L ;[g8Z N]PG\P*4 ;FUZ 0FID\0 5F;[4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4 J[0ZM04  ;]ZTP 

) HI H,FZFD J0F5F\J ;[g8Z N]PG\P(AL4 ZtGDF,F SMd5P4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4 J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!_  zLHL EMHGF,I %,M8 G\P!_$4 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!! VFXF5]ZF ULZGFZ 8L V[g0 OZ;F6 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 



!Z BM0LIFZ OZ;F6 DF8" 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!# 5JG 5F6L5]ZL s,FZLf 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!$ ;]GL NF6F R6F s,FZLf  5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

!5 X[Z0LGF\ Z;GL ,FZL 5\0M/ CFP;M;FP,LP4J[0ZM04 ;]ZTP 

 

T[DH VFXZ[ #& lS,M VBFW 5NFY" H[JF S[ R86L4 ;M;4 5F6L5]ZLG\] 5F6L4 A8FSFGM D;F,M 

lJU[Z[GM GFX SZFJ[, K[P T[DH l0:5Mh, 0LX4 u,F;4 RDRLGM p5IMU  SZJF H~ZL ;]RGF VF5JFDF\ 

VFJ[, K[P TYF S],v!5 GM8L; VF5JFDF\ VFJ[, K[ TYF U[,[1FL GF:TF CFp;DF\ VFZMuI ,1FL BFDL 

H6FTF TYF O]0 ;[O8L V[g0 :8Fg00" V[S8vZ_!! VgJI[G\] ,FI;g;qZHL:8[=XG WZFJTF\ G CMJFYL ;\:YFG[ 

A\W SZFJJFDF\ VFJ[,P 

  



!(#( 

 

 

 


